FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
10-14-199	
To the Assistant Commi	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LIFE PLUS ASSOCIATES 100850527	nd address of receiving party(ies)
[] Individual(s) [] Association [x] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation - State of [] Other	Concord, CA 94520 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership 09-23-1998
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [x] No	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #51
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[x] Corporate - State Nevada [] Other:
[x] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
[] Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: December 3, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/129,574	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:	
Todd A. Noah, Esq. Dergosits & Noah LLP Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1150 San Francisco, CA 94111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Attorney Docket No.: 120.50	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard A. Nebb	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Life Plus Associates, an Arkansas partnership with a principal place of business at 268 W. Main Street, Batesville, Arkansas 72501, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is a pending application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 75/129,574, filed July 3, 1996; and

Whereas SportPharma USA, Inc., a Nevada corporation with a prinical place of business at 1915 Mark Court, Suite 150, Concord, California 94520 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Life Plus Associates, does hereby assign unto the said SportPharma USA, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application thereof.

LIFE PLUS ASSOCIATES

J. Robert Lemon, R.Ph.

President

STATE OF Arkansas)
COUNTY OF Independency)

On this 3 day of Dec., 199 , before me appeared J. Robert Lemon, R.Ph., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free and voluntary act of said partnership. Zim Ludick

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 09/23/1998